Valpes.frvalpes.com
V
MXX V
RT
Powered by®
Facteur de marche
50%
Duty cycle

Working time
VT400:
35 seconds
VT600:
45 seconds
VT1000:
72 seconds
VT1500:
182 seconds
VT2400:
291 seconds
Duty cycle Service S4 - 50% (IEC34)
Number of
starts per hour 1) 150
Number of
operations (90°) / hour 1) VT400: 51 VT600: 40 VT1000: 25 VT1500: 10 VT2400: 6
Angular range 90° as standard (other operating angles on request)
Manual control Handwheel driving without decluching system (does not rotate during operation)
Drive 36 mm star (VT400-600-1000) | 46 mm star (VT1500-2400)
ISO 5211 mounting 1) F10/F12 (VT400-600-1000) | F12/F14/F16 (VT1500-2400)

	 	 Weekly programming of 20 tasks to automate the actuator without a PLC or operator
	 	 Physical security switch to enable or disable wireless connection
14
When sizing the actuator, a safety factor of 1.5x (2x for POSI models) must be taken into account.
Reference tables
Code
Star (mm)
connection
(ISO 5211) Torque Voltages Power
Operating time
(90°)
VT400.A0A.G00 36 F10/F12 400 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 35 s
VT400.A0B.G00 36 F10/F12 400 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 35 s
VT600.A0A.G00 36 F10/F12 600 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 45 s
VT600.A0B.G00 36 F10/F12 600 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 45 s
VT1000.A0A.G00 36 F10/F12 1000 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 72 s
VT1000.A0B.G00 36 F10/F12 1000 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 72 s
VT1500.B0A.G00 46 F14 1500 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 182 s
VT1500.B0B.G00 46 F14 1500 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 182 s
VT1500.C0A.G00 46 F12/F16 1500 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 182 s
VT1500.C0B.G00 46 F12/F16 1500 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 182 s
VT2400.B0A.G00 46 F14 2400 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 291 s
VT2400.B0B.G00 46 F14 2400 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 291 s
VT2400.C0A.G00 46 F12/F16 2400 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 291 s
VT2400.C0B.G00 46 F12/F16 2400 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 291 s
Code
Star (mm)
connection
(ISO 5211) Torque Voltages Power
Operating time
(90°)
VT400.A0A.GS6 36 F10/F12 400 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 35 s
VT400.A0B.GS6 36 F10/F12 400 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 35 s
VT600.A0A.GS6 36 F10/F12 600 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 45 s
VT600.A0B.GS6 36 F10/F12 600 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 45 s
VT1000.A0A.GS6 36 F10/F12 1000 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 72 s
VT1000.A0B.GS6 36 F10/F12 1000 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 72 s
VT1500.B0A.GS6 46 F14 1500 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 182 s
VT1500.B0B.GS6 46 F14 1500 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 182 s
VT1500.C0A.GS6 46 F12/F16 1500 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 182 s
VT1500.C0B.GS6 46 F12/F16 1500 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 182 s
VT2400.B0A.GS6 46 F14 2400 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 291 s
VT2400.B0B.GS6 46 F14 2400 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 291 s
VT2400.C0A.GS6 46 F12/F16 2400 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 291 s
VT2400.C0B.GS6 46 F12/F16 2400 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 291 s
Electric control “G00”
Electric control + BBPR system with backup battery “GS6”
15
Code
Star (mm)
connection
(ISO 5211) Torque Voltages Power
Operating time
(90°)
VT400.A0A.GP7 36 F10/F12 400 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 35 s
VT400.A0B.GP7 36 F10/F12 400 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 35 s
VT600.A0A.GP7 36 F10/F12 600 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 45 s
VT600.A0B.GP7 36 F10/F12 600 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 45 s
VT1000.A0A.GP7 36 F10/F12 1000 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 72 s
VT1000.A0B.GP7 36 F10/F12 1000 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 72 s
VT1500.B0A.GP7 46 F14 1500 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 182 s
VT1500.B0B.GP7 46 F14 1500 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 182 s
VT1500.C0A.GP7 46 F12/F16 1500 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 182 s
VT1500.C0B.GP7 46 F12/F16 1500 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 182 s
VT2400.B0A.GP7 46 F14 2400 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 291 s
VT2400.B0B.GP7 46 F14 2400 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 291 s
VT2400.C0A.GP7 46 F12/F16 2400 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 291 s
VT2400.C0B.GP7 46 F12/F16 2400 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 291 s
Code
Star (mm)
connection
(ISO 5211) Torque Voltages Power
Operating time
(90°)
VT400.A0A.GF3 36 F10/F12 400 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 35 s
VT400.A0B.GF3 36 F10/F12 400 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 35 s
VT600.A0A.GF3 36 F10/F12 600 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 45 s
VT600.A0B.GF3 36 F10/F12 600 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 45 s
VT1000.A0A.GF3 36 F10/F12 1000 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 72 s
VT1000.A0B.GF3 36 F10/F12 1000 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 72 s
VT1500.B0A.GF3 46 F14 1500 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 182 s
VT1500.B0B.GF3 46 F14 1500 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 182 s
VT1500.C0A.GF3 46 F12/F16 1500 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 182 s
VT1500.C0B.GF3 46 F12/F16 1500 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 182 s
VT2400.B0A.GF3 46 F14 2400 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 291 s
VT2400.B0B.GF3 46 F14 2400 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 291 s
VT2400.C0A.GF3 46 F12/F16 2400 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 291 s
VT2400.C0B.GF3 46 F12/F16 2400 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 291 s
Proportional control via 4-20 mA or 0-10 V signal “GP7”
When sizing the actuator, a safety factor of 1.5x (2x for POSI models) must be taken into account.
3-position electric control "GF3"
16
When sizing the actuator, a safety factor of 1.5x (2x for POSI models) must be taken into account.
BBPR emergency and POSI analogue positioning combined systems "GPS"
BBPR emergency and 3-position electric control combined systems “GFS”
Code
Star (mm)
connection
(ISO 5211) Torque Voltages Power
Operating time
(90°)
VT400.A0A.GPS 36 F10/F12 400 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 35 s
VT400.A0B.GPS 36 F10/F12 400 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 35 s
VT600.A0A.GPS 36 F10/F12 600 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 45 s
VT600.A0B.GPS 36 F10/F12 600 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 45 s
VT1000.A0A.GPS 36 F10/F12 1000 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 72 s
VT1000.A0B.GPS 36 F10/F12 1000 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 72 s
VT1500.B0A.GPS 46 F14 1500 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 182 s
VT1500.B0B.GPS 46 F14 1500 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 182 s
VT1500.C0A.GPS 46 F12/F16 1500 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 182 s
VT1500.C0B.GPS 46 F12/F16 1500 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 182 s
VT2400.B0A.GPS 46 F14 2400 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 291 s
VT2400.B0B.GPS 46 F14 2400 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 291 s
VT2400.C0A.GPS 46 F12/F16 2400 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 291 s
VT2400.C0B.GPS 46 F12/F16 2400 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 291 s
Code
Star (mm)
connection
(ISO 5211) Torque Voltages Power
Operating time
(90°)
VT400.A0A.GFS 36 F10/F12 400 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 35 s
VT400.A0B.GFS 36 F10/F12 400 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 35 s
VT600.A0A.GFS 36 F10/F12 600 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 45 s
VT600.A0B.GFS 36 F10/F12 600 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 45 s
VT1000.A0A.GFS 36 F10/F12 1000 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 72 s
VT1000.A0B.GFS 36 F10/F12 1000 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 72 s
VT1500.B0A.GFS 46 F14 1500 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 182 s
VT1500.B0B.GFS 46 F14 1500 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 182 s
VT1500.C0A.GFS 46 F12/F16 1500 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 182 s
VT1500.C0B.GFS 46 F12/F16 1500 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 182 s
VT2400.B0A.GFS 46 F14 2400 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 291 s
VT2400.B0B.GFS 46 F14 2400 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 291 s
VT2400.C0A.GFS 46 F12/F16 2400 Nm 100 V to 240 V 50/60 Hz (100 V to 300 V DC) 300 W 291 s
VT2400.C0B.GFS 46 F12/F16 2400 Nm 24 V to 48 V 50/60 Hz (24 V to 72 V DC) 300 W 291 s